Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-07-152 RESOLUTION APPOINTING GEORGE H. ROXBY REGULAR POLICE OFFICER, PROBATIONARY

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, with the assistance of the Chief of Police, Joseph Blewett, have determined that there is a need in the community for an additional police officer; and

WHEREAS, a list of eligible applicants had been requested and obtained from the State of New Jersey Department of Personnel; and

WHEREAS, George H. Roxby, 127 Navesink Avenue, Highlands, NJ 07732 was interviewed by the Chief of Police, Joseph R. Blewett and the appropriate background checks concluded; and

WHEREAS, Chief Joseph R. Blewett has recommended to the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that George H. Roxby be appointed as Regular Police Officer (full-time, probationary);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that George H. Roxby be and hereby is appointed Regular Police Officer, Probationary; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment be effective August 16, 2007 and compensated at a rate as set forth in the current salary ordinance of the Borough of Highlands.

Seconded by Mr. Caizza and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:	
AYES:	Mr. Nolan, Miss Thomas, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil
NAYES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None

Date: August 15, 2007

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at their meeting held on August 15, 2007.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk